BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
APR -3 14 958 | OFTHE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

20

(alln]

AGEN L 2R JFFICE

IN RE: . VIOLATIONS:
REGINALD WILLIAMS - . 40 P.B. §§310.11(2), (20)
1341 N, Delawage Strget, Suite #305 . and 3{10.78(a) '
Philadelphia, PA 19125 - ! :
Respondent.  :  Dockkt No. CO14-12-006
| CONSENT ORDER
AND NOW, this - grd; day of Q'PM‘ — , 2o ‘f, this Order is

hereby issued by thg Insurancie Department of the| Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

pursuant to the(statutes cited above and in dispositi¢n of the matter captioned above.

1. Respondent hereby admits and acknowledges that he has received proper
notice of his rights to & formal administrative hearing pursuant to the Administrative

Agency Law, 2 Ra, C.5. §101, eti seq., or other applicpble law.

2. Respondent hereby wajlives all rights to a fo rmal administrative hearing in
this matter, and agrees that this ¢onsent Order, and the Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of [law cmn_taiﬁed hiercin, shall have the full force and effect of an Order
duly entcrecli in apcordance with the adjudicatory prodedures set forth in the

Administrative Agency Law, sup- ra, or other applicable law.
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(f Respondent’y violations of Sections 310.11{2), (20) and 310.78(b) are

punishdble by the following, under 40 P.S. 43 10.91:

(i) suspengion, revocation or refusal to isgue the license;

(ii) imposition of a civil penalty not to exgeed five thousand dollars
($5,000.00) for every violation of the Act;

(iii) :I order to cease:, and desisf; and

y other conditions as the Commissi¢ner deems appropriate.

(iv)

5. In accorg with the above Findings of Fact angl Conclusiohs of Law, the

Insurance Deparfmentjorders and Respondent consen]s to the following:

(a) Respondent shall cease and desist from engagling in the activities described

-herein injthe Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

(b) Responddnt shall pay a civil penalty of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) to

the Commonwegalth of Pennsylvania. Payment of this penalty shall be made




by certified chgck ot ﬁéﬁey order, payable to khe Cornmonv.vealth of
Pennsylv 1[_1ia. Péymentshould be directed to [Bureau of Licensing and
Enforcement, 1227 Strawberry Square,-Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120.
Payment may be enclosed with the Consent (Order, but must- be paid in any

event no later than fourteen (14) days after the date of the Consent Order.

(¢) Respondent sh:#]l report the disposition of the charges to the Department

(d)

within thirty (30) days thereof. Notice of sail disposition shall be sent by first
class mail and directed to: The PA Insurancd Department, Bureau of
Licensing and Enforcement, Attn: Compliange Unit, 1227 Strawberry Square,

Harrisbutg, PA 17120, or by e-mail t0: ra-infcompliance(@pa.gov

Should Respondent be convicted of, or plead jguilty or nolo contendere to, any
of the charges,|or any charges giving rise fo sqnctions or penalties under
Pennsylvania jnsurance laws or regulations, dr fail to timely provide a copy of
the order resulting from a pretrial hearing, orfa report of the final charges, any
such actipns or failure shall constitute a violaﬁ ion of paragraphs 5(a) and 5((c)

of the ConsentjOrder.




(e) Responde
following
have not
Responds
Departmg

five (5)y

(f) Responde
willbe e
no later ti

R_espond

nt’s licenses may be immediately suj pended by the Department

its investigation and determination that (1) any terms of this Order

heen ¢omplied with, or (ii) any confifmed complaint against

Lt is hccurate and a statute or regulation has been violated. The

nt’s fight to act under this section is|limited to a period. of

ears ftom the date of this Order.

t spebifically waives his right to prigr notice of said suspension, but

titled to a hearing upon written request received by the Department

han thirty {30) days after the date the Department mailed to

-nt byl certified mail, return receipt r¢quested, notification of said

suspensign, which hearing shall be scheduled|for a date within sixty (60) days

of the D¢

partntent’s receipt of Respondent’s written request.

(g) At the hearing referred to in paragraph 5(f) of this Order, Respondent shall

have the

(h) Inthe ev
above, an
or at the |

Responde

burden of demonstrating that he is worthy of a license.

ent Respondent’s licenses are susperjded pursuant to paragraph 5(¢)
1 Respondent either fails to tequest g hearing within thirty (30) days
caring fails to demonstrate that he id worthy of a license,

nt’s spspended licenses shall be revdked.




6. In t.hc eve
of the provisions
Law contained b
available, includj
provisions of this
Agency Law, suy
Department may

equity having jus

7. Alternativ
breach of any of
be null and void

pursuant to the /

nt the Insurance Depérhnent finds thiat there has been a breach of any
of this Order, based upon the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of
srein, the Department may pursue any and all legal remedies -

ng bt not limited to the following: [The Department may enforce the
; Order in an administrative action plirsuant to the Administrative

ora, of other relevant provisiop of law; or, if applicable, the

enforce the provisions of this Orderlin any other court of law or

isdiction.

ly, inj the event the Insurance Deparfment finds that there has been a
the provisions of this Order, the Department may declare this Order to
and, thereupon, réopen the entire mdtter for appropriate action -

\dmitistrative Agency Law, supra, of other relevant provision of law,

8. In any such enfgrcement proceeding, Respondgnt may contest whether a breach

of the provisions

and Conclusions

of this Order has occurred but may hot contest the Findings of Fact

of Ldw contained herein.

9. Respondent hereby expressly waives any relevant statute of limitations and

application of the doctrine of laches for purposes of dny enforcement of this Order.




10. This Order conktitutes the entire agreement offthe parties with respect to the

matters referred to hergin, and it may not be amendedfor modified except by an

amended order signed

by all the parties hereto.

11. This Order shall be final upon execution by the Insurance Department. Only

the Insurance Commissioner or a duly authorized delggee is authorized to bind the

Insurance Deparfment|with respect to the settlement ¢f the alleged violations of law

contained herein| and

Insurance Commiissioner or a duly authorized delegeg.
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COMMONWHALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

By: ARTHUR F. MCNULTY
Deputy Insuragce Commissioner




BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
OF THE '
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

INRE:  The Act of April 9, 1929, P.L. 177, No. 175, known as The
Administrative Code of 1929

AND NOW, this 2] v day of Jethn _, 2015, Arthrur F. McNulty,
Deputy Insurance Commissioner, is hereby designated as. the Commissioner’s duly
authorized representative for purposes of entering in and executing Consent Orders. This
delegation of authority shall continue in effect until otherwise terminated by a later Order
of the ln:surance Commissioner.
' | .
Ty toe O MK
Teresa D. Miller
Acting Insurance Commissioner
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